
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/048981-2025 

Award

Performance License 2025/2026

British Transport Police Authority

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-048981
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05882a (view related notices)
Published 15 August 2025, 9:09am

Scope 

Reference

BTP/CON/968 (SSJ494)

Description

Annual renewal of Performance License for BTP premises. For Sept 2025 to Sept 2026.

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/048981-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/048981-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05882a


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

PPL PRS LIMITED

Contract value

£44,117.80 excluding VAT

£52,941.36 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 August 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

3 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

4 September 2025 to 3 September 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

92200000 - Radio and television services



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

UKL - Wales

UKM - Scotland

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

PPL PRS LIMITED

Mercury Place, St. George Street,

Leicester

LE1 1QG

United Kingdom

Email: customerservice@pplprs.co.uk

Region: UKF21 - Leicester

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

British Transport Police Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXCV-1424-DYJV

200 Buckingham Palace Road

London

SW1W 9TJ

United Kingdom

mailto:customerservice@pplprs.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Email: commercialservices@btp.police.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commercialservices@btp.police.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	PPL PRS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	British Transport Police Authority


		2025-08-17T19:17:48+0100
	TCPDF




